
FILED 

200\ APR 20 P 5: 53 

OFF 1cs: WEST \ltRGlNI
E
A 

SECRETARY Of STAT 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
'½ �" S.�'-�"', J...oo \ 

ENROLLED 

SENATE BILL NO. _u�9_0 __ _ 

In Effect _ __,-G.�Y;c,�\oo,�_Passage 



> 

ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 690 

f \\_ED 

100\ �PR 20 P 'j! S'3 

Off\CE.\ijER�}01\���\t SECRE fA I 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE, 
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 
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AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance 
in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending 
the thirtieth day of June, two thousand one, in the amount of 
one million dollars from the bureau of commerce - West 
Virginia economic development authority - industrial 
development loans, fund 3148, fiscal year 2001, organization 
0307, and making a supplementary appropriation of public 
moneys out of the treasury from the unappropriated surplus 
balance for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
two thousand one, to the governor's office - civil contingent 
fund, fund 0105, fiscal year 2001, organization 0100. 

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance 
in the bureau of commerce - West Virginia economic develop­
ment authority - industrial development loans, fund 3148, fiscal 
year 2001, organization 0307, exceeds that which is necessary for 
the purposes for which the account was established; and 
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WHEREAS, By the provisions of this legislation there now 
remains an unappropriated surplus balance in the state treasury 
which .is available for appropriation during the fiscal year 
ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand one; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the balance of funds in the bureau of commerce - West 
Virginia economic development authority - industrial develop­
ment loans, fund 3148, fiscal year 2001, organization 0307, be 
decreased by expiring the amount of one million dollars to the 
unappropriated surplus balance of the state fund, general 
revenue, and that the total appropriation for fiscal year ending 
the thirtieth day of June, two thousand one, to the governor's 
office - civil contingent fund, fund 0105, fiscal year 2001, 
organization 0100, be supplemented and amended by increasing 
the total appropriation by one million dollars in the line item as 
follows: 

1 TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 EXECUTIVE 

4 8-Governor's Office-

5 Civil Contingent Fund 

6 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

7 Fund 0105 FY 2001 Org 0100 

8 
9 

10 

11 1 Civil Contingent Fund-

Acti­

vity 

12 Total-Surplus . . . . . . . . . . . . . 238 

General 

Revenue 

Fund 

$1,000,000 

13 
14 
15 

The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of on( Ii 
million dollars from the bureau of commerce - West {).:tt " 
Virginia economic development authority - industri•l 
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16 development loans, fund 3148, fiscal year 2001, organiza-
17 tion 0307, and to supplement the governor's office - civil 
18 contingent fund, fund 0105, fiscal year 2001, organization 
19 0100, in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the 
20 thirtieth day of June, two thousand one, by adding one 
21 million dollars to the existing appropriation for civil 
22 contingent fund-total-surplus. 
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